UNITED
STATES
•
CANADA
Coplanar Sliding Door System
2
Slider S20 • Page 13
Slider L70 • Page 29

ht
63
Mover Flat - Part number composition
SPF - Thickness of the cabinet side
D
o
o
r
he
ig
ht
Door width
Door weight
Part number
Thickness of the
cabinet side
mm
Door width
 mm
Door weight
Kg
Door weight
Lb
YE28MFL090020A1 19/20 900 6 - 8 13,2 - 17,6
YE28MFL120020A1 19/20 1200 10 - 12 22 - 26,4
YE28MFL180020A1 19/20 1800 15 - 17 33 - 37,4
YE28MFL240020A1  19/20 2400 21 - 23 46,2 - 50
64
Clipper
65
Aluminum-framed door system for use with the M50+ and L70.
Product overview
- Crossbeams in anodized silver aluminum ARC 10,
  L = 3000 mm (118 - 1/8˝)
- Max. width of the door: 1500 mm (59˝)
- Standbeams in anodized silver aluminum ARC 10,
  L = 2650mm (104 - 1/4˝)
- Max. height of the door: 2650 mm (104 - 1/4˝)
- Rubber gasket for 4 mm (5/32˝) glass
- Rubber gasket for 8 mm (5/16˝) panels
- Possibility to combine the door with more elements (glass or panels)
  thanks to the intermediate crossbeams
- For the slider Large system it is necessary to carry out processes on the
  upper and lower  crossbeams with the methods indicated in the technical
  documentation of the mechanism
Patented joint system
Clipper
66
TL
TH
=
=
=
TL = door width
TH = door height
N = number of intermediate profiles
Intermediate profiles length
(TL – 26)
Crossbeam length
TH
Glass (or panel) length
(TL – 18.6)
Glass (or panel) height
[TH – 8.6 – (3.4 x N)] : (N + 1)
For doors with a whole
panel or glass N = 0
Formula for profiles and glass sizing
67
1 Details for assembly
of the corners
5 Crossbeam brace
Intermediate crossbeam
2 Details for assembly

1
2
How to order Clipper frames
for Slider L70 by kit
Kit for glass door of maximum width 1500 mm.
Clipper
x 16
70
Item (mm)
KIT
 YE43KIT1400
pcs.
KIT
 YE43KIT1500
pcs.
Junction kit for concealed and dividing
intermediate crossbeam 1500 1 -
Rubber gasket for 8 mm panels 3000 - 4
4
6
Optional
Examples
x 2 x 2 x 4 x 4x 2
+
13
6.5
8
13
6.5
6.5
13
30
13 13
6.5
8
13
13
6.5
13 13
30
30 30
13
6.5
8
13
6.5
6.5
13
30
13 13
6.5
8
13
13
6.5
13 13
30
30 30
3 x YE43KIT1300
Slider L70 3 doors
2 x YE43KIT1300
Slider L70 2 doors
The upper and lower horizontal profiles must be machined as indicated in the technical documentation provided

3
4
How to order Clipper frames
for M50+  by kit
Kit for door with glass of a maximum width of 1500 mm.
x 2 x 2 x 4 x 4 x 2
x 2x 2 x 8x 2 x 2 x 8
Clipper
72
Item mm
KIT
 YE43KIT1400
pcs.
KIT
 YE43KIT1500
pcs.
Junction kit for concealed and dividing
intermediate crossbeam 1500 1 -
Rubber gasket for 8 mm panels 3000 - 4
5
7
Optional
Examples
x 2 x 2 x 4 x 4x 2
+
13
6.5
8
13
6.5
6.5
13
30
13 13
6.5
8
13
13
6.5
13 13
30
30 30
2 x YE43KIT1200
Slider M50+ 2 doors
73
Length
mm
Item
Pack.
pcs.
Dimensions
mm
4  Crossbeam
      M50+
3000 YE43BTL03000A 2 110 x 30
4  Crossbeam
      L70
3000 YE43BTB03000A 2 27 x 30
5  Bracing crossbeam 3000 YE43BTC03000A 2 30 x 18
5  Intermediate
crossbeam
3000 YE43BTD03000A 2 30 x 30
6  Side standbeam with
handle
2650 YE43BTH02650A 2 45 x 13
6  Side standbeam 2650 VE43BTG02650A 2 31 x 13
PROFILES
RUBBER GASKET
Length
mm

for M50+
YE43PB4829G 10 2.2 0.02
How to order Clipper frames by item.
Clipper
74
x 2
x 8 x 8
x 2 x 4 x 4 x 2
x 4 x 4 x 8 x 8 x 8
x 2 x 2 x 2 x 2
x 16
JOINTS AND PLATES
Length
mm
Item
Pack.
pcs.
Weight
Kg
Volume
mc
Dimensions
mm
Corner joint kit - YE43KIT0001 2 8.3 0.007 290 x 285 x 80
Crossbeam joint kit - YE43KIT0002 2 3.9 0.004 240 x 200 x 85
Carriage hook up kit
M50+ - YE43KIT0006 2 6.8 0.001 330 x 310 x 110
Screws kit for adjuster
L70 - YE43KIT0005 2 0.45 0.001 125 x 115 x 115
75
S
TA
N